UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 6, 2024

	MarketWise, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its ch	narter)
Delaware	001-39405	87-1767914
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	1125 N. Charles St.	
	Baltimore, Maryland 21201	
	(Address of principal executive offices, including zip of	code)
	(888) 261-2693 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code	e)
	N/A (Former name or former address, if changed since last re	eport)
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act a-12 under the Exchange Act	g obligation of the registrant under any of the following
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pu	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act	
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pu	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act 1-12 under the Exchange Act 1-13 under the Exchange Act 1-14 ursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act 1-15 ursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-16 under the Exchange Act 1-17 under the Exchange Act 1-17 under the Exchange Act 1-18 under the Exc	
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement to Rule 14a Pre-comm	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act a-12 under the Exchange Act arsuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act arsuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of Trading Symbol(s)	of the Act:
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement t	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act a-12 under the Exchange Act arsuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act arsuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of Trading Symbol(s)	of the Act: Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement t	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act 1-12 under the Exchange Act 1-13 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-16 under the Exchange Act 1-17 under the Exchange Act 1-18 under the Exchange Act 1-19 under t	of the Act: Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement to Rule 14a Pre-	provisions: ale 425 under the Securities Act 1-12 under the Exchange Act 1-13 under the Exchange Act 1-14 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-16 under the Exchange Act 1-17 under the Exchange Act 1-18 under the Exchange Act 1-19 under t	of the Act: Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this Emerging growth company extended transition period for complying with any new
Written communications pursuant to Ru Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14b. Title of each class Class A common stock, \$0.0001 par validicate by check mark whether the registran apter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchan emerging growth company, indicate by	provisions: alle 425 under the Securities Act 1-12 under the Exchange Act 1-13 under the Exchange Act 1-14 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-16 under the Exchange Act 1-17 under the Exchange Act 1-18 under the Exchange Act 1-19 under	of the Act: Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this Emerging growth company extended transition period for complying with any new
Written communications pursuant to Rul Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14al Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14b. Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14b. Pre-commencement communications pursuant for each class. Title of each class Class A common stock, \$0.0001 par variations pursuant for each class. Class A common stock, \$0.0001 par variations pursuant for each class. Class A common stock, \$0.0001 par variations pursuant for each class. Class A common stock, \$0.0001 par variations pursuant for each class.	provisions: alle 425 under the Securities Act 1-12 under the Exchange Act 1-13 under the Exchange Act 1-14 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-15 under the Exchange Act 1-16 under the Exchange Act 1-17 under the Exchange Act 1-18 under the Exchange Act 1-19 under	of the Act: Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this Emerging growth company extended transition period for complying with any new

Item 5.07. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

On June 6, 2024, MarketWise, Inc. (the "Company") held its Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting"). At the Annual Meeting, the Company's stockholders voted on the two proposals set forth below. A more detailed description of each proposal is set forth in the Company's Proxy Statement filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 26, 2024. The final voting results for each of the proposals submitted to a vote of the stockholders are set forth below.

Proposal 1 - Election of Directors

F. Porter Stansberry, Michael Palmer, Glenn Tongue and Matthew Smith were each elected to serve as Class III directors until the 2027 Annual Meeting of Stockholders and until their respective successors shall have been duly elected and qualified, by the following votes:

Nominee	Votes For	Votes Withheld	Broker Non-Votes
F. Porter Stansberry	254,494,017	17,184,386	14,840,528
Michael Palmer	256,448,747	15,229,656	14,840,528
Glenn Tongue	268,038,834	3,639,569	14,840,528
Matthew Smith	253,553,504	18,124,899	14,840,528

Proposal 2 - Ratification of the Appointment of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

The stockholders ratified the appointment of Deloitte & Touche LLP as the Company's independent registered public accounting firm for the year ending December 31, 2024, by the following votes:

Votes For	Votes Against	Votes Abstained
285,374,594	507,270	637,067

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MarketWise, Inc.

Date: June 10, 2024 By: /s/ Scott Forney

Name: Scott Forney
Title: General Counsel